Accumulation Limits
Species category

Arrowtooth flounder
Bocaccio S. of 40°10' N. lat.
Canary rockfish
Chilipepper S. of 40°10' N. lat.
Cowcod S. of 40°10' N. lat.
Darkblotched rockfish
Dover sole
English sole
Lingcod: N. of 40°10' N. lat.
S. of 40°10' N. Iat.
Longspine thornyheac N. of 34°27' N. lat.
Minor rockfish complex N. of 40°10' N. lat.:
Shelf species
Slope species
Minor rockfish complex S. of 40°10" N. lat.:
Shelf species
Slope species
Other flatfish stock complex
Pacific cod
Pacific halibut (IBQ) N. of 40°10' N. lat.
Pacific ocean perch N. of 40°10' N. lat.
Pacific whiting (shoreside)
Petrale sole
Sablefish:
N. of 36° N. lat. (Monterey north)
S. of 36° N. lat. (Conception area
Shortspine thornyhead:
N. of 34°27' N. lat.
S. of 34°27' N. lat.
Splitnose rockfish S. of 40°10' N. lat.
Widow rockfish
Yelloweye rockfish
Yellowtail rockfish N. of 40°10' N. lat.

Non-whiting groundfish species

Title 50 Chapter VI Part 660 Subpart D

QS and I1BQ control limit (in percent)

10
13.2
4.4
10
17.7
4.5
2.6
5
2.5
2.5
6

(62}



